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Hourly

$10.65
$10.85
$11.05
$11.25
$11.65
$11.85
$12.05
$12.25
$12.45
$12.85
$13.05
$13.25
$13.45
$13.65
$14.05
$14.25
$14.45
$14.65
$14.85
$15.25

CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULES

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL A

OFFICE CLERK

SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR

AA Degree

$11.10
$11.30
$11.50
$11.70
$12.10
$12.30
$12.50
$12.70
$12.90
$13.30
$13.50
$13.70
$13.90
$14.10
$14.50
$14.70
$14.90
$15.10
$15.30
$15.70

Copy of Confidential Salary Schedule update 21-22

Board Approved
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Hourly

$11.50
$11.70
$11.90
$12.10
$12.50
$12.70
$12.90
$13.10
$13.30
$13.70
$13.90
$14.10
$14.30
$14.50
$14.90
$15.10
$15.30
$15.50
$15.70
$16.10

CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULES

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL B

SECRETARY |

AA Degree

$11.95
$12.15
$12.35
$12.55
$12.95
$13.15
$13.35
$13.55
$13.75
$14.15
$14.35
$14.55
$14.75
$14.95
$15.35
$15.55
$15.75
$15.95
$16.15
$16.55

Copy of Confidential Salary Schedule update 21-22

Board Approved
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Hourly

$12.00
$12.20
$12.40
$12.60
$13.00
$13.20
$13.40
$13.60
$13.80
$14.20
$14.40
$14.60
$14.80
$15.00
$15.40
$15.60
$15.80
$16.00
$16.20
$16.60

CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULES

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL C
DISTRICT VOLUNTEER LIAISON

SECRETARY Il

AA Degree

$12.45
$12.65
$12.85
$13.05
$13.45
$13.65
$13.85
$14.05
$14.25
$14.65
$14.85
$15.05
$15.25
$15.45
$15.85
$16.05
$16.25
$16.45
$16.65
$17.05
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Hourly

$12.50
$12.70
$12.90
$13.10
$13.50
$13.70
$13.90
$14.10
$14.30
$14.70
$14.90
$15.10
$15.30
$15.50
$15.90
$16.10
$16.30
$16.50
$16.70
$17.10

CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULES

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL D
ACCOUNTING CLERK

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR
EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST

SECRETARY Il

AA Degree

$12.95
$13.15
$13.35
$13.55
$13.95
$14.15
$14.35
$14.55
$14.75
$15.15
$15.35
$15.55
$15.75
$15.95
$16.35
$16.55
$16.75
$16.95
$17.15
$17.55

Copy of Confidential Salary Schedule update 21-22

Board Approved
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Hourly
$13.00
$13.20
$13.40
$13.60
$14.00
$14.20
$14.40
$14.60
$14.80
$15.20
$15.40
$15.60
$15.80
$16.00
$16.40
$16.60
$16.80
$17.00
$17.20
$17.60

NOTE: Bookkeepers at an ESE cluster site receive a $500.00 supplement.

CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULES

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL E
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN - ESE

ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN - TRANSPORTATION
BOOKKEEPER - ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE SCHOOL
DIGITAL MARKETING SPECIALIST
DISTRICT RECORDS SPECIALIST
FACILITIES ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST
FACILITIES DEPARTMENT SECRETARY
MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT SECRETARY
SECRETARY TO THE DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES
SECRETARY TO THE DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES
SECRETARY TO THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES
SECRETARY TO THE SUPERVISOR OF TECHNOLOGY

AA Degree
$13.45
$13.65
$13.85
$14.05
$14.45
$14.65
$14.85
$15.05
$15.25
$15.65
$15.85
$16.05
$16.25
$16.45
$16.85
$17.05
$17.25
$17.45
$17.65
$18.05

Copy of Confidential Salary Schedule update 21-22
Board Approved
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Hourly

$13.25
$13.45
$13.65
$13.85
$14.25
$14.45
$14.65
$14.85
$15.05
$15.45
$15.65
$15.85
$16.05
$16.25
$16.65
$16.85
$17.05
$17.25
$17.45
$17.85

CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULES

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL F
BOOKKEEPER-HIGH SCHOOL
BOOKKEEPER - MAINTENANCE

BOOKKEEPER - OFFICE OF SAFE SCHOOLS
FOOD NUTRITION SERVICES SENIOR ASSOCIATE

NOTE: Bookkeepers at an ESE cluster site receive a $500.00 supplement.

AA Degree

$13.70
$13.90
$14.10
$14.30
$14.70
$14.90
$15.10
$15.30
$15.50
$15.90
$16.10
$16.30
$16.50
$16.70
$17.10
$17.30
$17.50
$17.70
$17.90
$18.30

Copy of Confidential Salary Schedule update 21-22

Board Approved
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Hourly

$13.40
$13.60
$13.80
$14.00
$14.40
$14.60
$14.80
$15.00
$15.20
$15.60
$15.80
$16.00
$16.20
$16.40
$16.80
$17.00
$17.20
$17.40
$17.60
$18.00

CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCH

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL

EDULES

G

ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT

BUDGET ASSISTANT

PAYROLL ASSISTANT

AA Degree

$13.85
$14.05
$14.25
$14.45
$14.85
$15.05
$15.25
$15.45
$15.65
$16.05
$16.25
$16.45
$16.65
$16.85
$17.25
$17.45
$17.65
$17.85
$18.05
$18.45

Copy of Confidential Salary Schedule update 21-22
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CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULES

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL |
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY SUPPORT OPERATIONS DIVISION
FINANCE AND PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST
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Hourly AA Degree
$13.60 $14.05
$13.80 $14.25
$14.00 $14.45
$14.20 $14.65
$14.60 $15.05
$14.80 $15.25
$15.00 $15.45
$15.20 $15.65
$15.40 $15.85
$15.80 $16.25
$16.00 $16.45
$16.20 $16.65
$16.40 $16.85
$16.60 $17.05
$17.00 $17.45
$17.20 $17.65
$17.40 $17.85
$17.60 $18.05
$17.80 $18.25
$18.20 $18.65

Copy of Confidential Salary Schedule update 21-22

Board Approved
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CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULES

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL J

ASSESSMENT ASSISTANT

ASSESSMENT ASSISTANT - ASSESSMENT DEPLOYMENT
ASSESSMENT ASSISTANT - FEDERAL/STATE ASSESSMENT
DATA ENTRY TECHNICIAN - ESE
DATA QUALITY ASSISTANT
EMPLOYEE DATA & CERTIFICATION SPECIALIST
HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS SPECIALIST
EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SPECIALIST
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST
RISK, BENEFITS & COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST
STUDENTS & FAMILIES IN TRANSITION SPECIALIST
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Hourly AA Degree
$14.90 $15.35
$15.10 $15.55
$15.30 $15.75
$15.50 $15.95
$15.90 $16.35
$16.10 $16.55
$16.30 $16.75
$16.50 $16.95
$16.70 $17.15
$17.10 $17.55
$17.30 $17.75
$17.50 $17.95
$17.70 $18.15
$17.90 $18.35
$18.30 $18.75
$18.50 $18.95
$18.70 $19.15
$18.90 $19.35
$19.10 $19.55
$19.50 $19.95

Copy of Confidential Salary Schedule update 21-22

Board Approved
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Hourly

$17.50
$17.70
$17.90
$18.10
$18.50
$18.70
$18.90
$19.10
$19.30
$19.70
$19.90
$20.10
$20.30
$20.50
$20.90
$21.10
$21.30
$21.50
$21.70
$22.10

CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULES

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL K
COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST

LOCKSMITH

SCHOOL SAFETY SPECIALIST
SECURITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST

TRANSPORTATION PARTS/INVENTORY SPECIALIST

AA Degree

$17.95
$18.15
$18.35
$18.55
$18.95
$19.15
$19.35
$19.55
$19.75
$20.15
$20.35
$20.55
$20.75
$20.95
$21.35
$21.55
$21.75
$21.95
$22.15
$22.55

Copy of Confidential Salary Schedule update 21-22

Board Approved
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CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULES

CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL L
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT - ESE
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT - FACILITIES OPERATIONS
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE MANAGER
FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES FINANCE/OPERATIONS SPECIALIST
FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES NUTRITION/WELLNESS SPECIALIST
FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES TEAM DEVELOPMENT/MARKETING SPECIALIST
FTE SUPPORT SPECIALIST - ESE
GRANT ACCOUNTING COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST
MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS SPECIALIST
POSITION CONTROL SPECIALIST
SECRETARY TO THE SCHOOL BOARD & GENERAL COUNSEL
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SENIOR ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
SENIOR PAYROLL ASSISTANT

Hourly AA Degree
$19.50 $19.95
$19.70 $20.15
$19.90 $20.35
$20.10 $20.55
$20.50 $20.95
$20.70 $21.15
$20.90 $21.35
$21.10 $21.55
$21.30 $21.75
$21.70 $22.15
$21.90 $22.35
$22.10 $22.55
$22.30 $22.75
$22.50 $22.95
$22.90 $23.35
$23.10 $23.55
$23.30 $23.75
$23.50 $23.95
$23.70 $24.15
$24.10 $24.55
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