## CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL A OFFICE CLERK SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$10.65	\$11.10
2	\$10.85	\$11.30
3	\$11.05	\$11.50
4	\$11.25	\$11.70
5	\$11.65	\$12.10
6	\$11.85	\$12.30
7	\$12.05	\$12.50
8	\$12.25	\$12.70
9	\$12.45	\$12.90
10	\$12.85	\$13.30
11	\$13.05	\$13.50
12	\$13.25	\$13.70
13	\$13.45	\$13.90
14	\$13.65	\$14.10
15	\$14.05	\$14.50
16	\$14.25	\$14.70
17	\$14.45	\$14.90
18	\$14.65	\$15.10
19	\$14.85	\$15.30
20	\$15.25	\$15.70

## CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL B SECRETARY I

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$11.50	\$11.95
2	\$11.70	\$12.15
3	\$11.90	\$12.35
4	\$12.10	\$12.55
5	\$12.50	\$12.95
6	\$12.70	\$13.15
7	\$12.90	\$13.35
8	\$13.10	\$13.55
9	\$13.30	\$13.75
10	\$13.70	\$14.15
11	\$13.90	\$14.35
12	\$14.10	\$14.55
13	\$14.30	\$14.75
14	\$14.50	\$14.95
15	\$14.90	\$15.35
16	\$15.10	\$15.55
17	\$15.30	\$15.75
18	\$15.50	\$15.95
19	\$15.70	\$16.15
20	\$16.10	\$16.55

## CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL C DISTRICT VOLUNTEER LIAISON SECRETARY II

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$12.00	\$12.45
2	\$12.20	\$12.65
3	\$12.40	\$12.85
4	\$12.60	\$13.05
5	\$13.00	\$13.45
6	\$13.20	\$13.65
7	\$13.40	\$13.85
8	\$13.60	\$14.05
9	\$13.80	\$14.25
10	\$14.20	\$14.65
11	\$14.40	\$14.85
12	\$14.60	\$15.05
13	\$14.80	\$15.25
14	\$15.00	\$15.45
15	\$15.40	\$15.85
16	\$15.60	\$16.05
17	\$15.80	\$16.25
18	\$16.00	\$16.45
19	\$16.20	\$16.65
20	\$16.60	\$17.05

# CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL D ACCOUNTING CLERK DATA ENTRY OPERATOR EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST SECRETARY III

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$12.50	\$12.95
2	\$12.70	\$13.15
3	\$12.90	\$13.35
4	\$13.10	\$13.55
5	\$13.50	\$13.95
6	\$13.70	\$14.15
7	\$13.90	\$14.35
8	\$14.10	\$14.55
9	\$14.30	\$14.75
10	\$14.70	\$15.15
11	\$14.90	\$15.35
12	\$15.10	\$15.55
13	\$15.30	\$15.75
14	\$15.50	\$15.95
15	\$15.90	\$16.35
16	\$16.10	\$16.55
17	\$16.30	\$16.75
18	\$16.50	\$16.95
19	\$16.70	\$17.15
20	\$17.10	\$17.55

### CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL E

### **ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN - ESE**

ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN - TRANSPORTATION
BOOKKEEPER - ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE SCHOOL
DIGITAL MARKETING SPECIALIST
DISTRICT RECORDS SPECIALIST
FACILITIES ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST
FACILITIES DEPARTMENT SECRETARY
MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT SECRETARY
SECRETARY TO THE DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES
SECRETARY TO THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES
SECRETARY TO THE SUPERVISOR OF TECHNOLOGY

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$13.00	\$13.45
2	\$13.20	\$13.65
3	\$13.40	\$13.85
4	\$13.60	\$14.05
5	\$14.00	\$14.45
6	\$14.20	\$14.65
7	\$14.40	\$14.85
8	\$14.60	\$15.05
9	\$14.80	\$15.25
10	\$15.20	\$15.65
11	\$15.40	\$15.85
12	\$15.60	\$16.05
13	\$15.80	\$16.25
14	\$16.00	\$16.45
15	\$16.40	\$16.85
16	\$16.60	\$17.05
17	\$16.80	\$17.25
18	\$17.00	\$17.45
19	\$17.20	\$17.65
20	\$17.60	\$18.05

NOTE: Bookkeepers at an ESE cluster site receive a \$500.00 supplement.

### CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL F BOOKKEEPER-HIGH SCHOOL

### BOOKKEEPER - MAINTENANCE BOOKKEEPER - OFFICE OF SAFE SCHOOLS FOOD NUTRITION SERVICES SENIOR ASSOCIATE

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$13.25	\$13.70
2	\$13.45	\$13.90
3	\$13.65	\$14.10
4	\$13.85	\$14.30
5	\$14.25	\$14.70
6	\$14.45	\$14.90
7	\$14.65	\$15.10
8	\$14.85	\$15.30
9	\$15.05	\$15.50
10	\$15.45	\$15.90
11	\$15.65	\$16.10
12	\$15.85	\$16.30
13	\$16.05	\$16.50
14	\$16.25	\$16.70
15	\$16.65	\$17.10
16	\$16.85	\$17.30
17	\$17.05	\$17.50
18	\$17.25	\$17.70
19	\$17.45	\$17.90
20	\$17.85	\$18.30

NOTE: Bookkeepers at an ESE cluster site receive a \$500.00 supplement.

## CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL G ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT BUDGET ASSISTANT PAYROLL ASSISTANT

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$13.40	\$13.85
2	\$13.60	\$14.05
3	\$13.80	\$14.25
4	\$14.00	\$14.45
5	\$14.40	\$14.85
6	\$14.60	\$15.05
7	\$14.80	\$15.25
8	\$15.00	\$15.45
9	\$15.20	\$15.65
10	\$15.60	\$16.05
11	\$15.80	\$16.25
12	\$16.00	\$16.45
13	\$16.20	\$16.65
14	\$16.40	\$16.85
15	\$16.80	\$17.25
16	\$17.00	\$17.45
17	\$17.20	\$17.65
18	\$17.40	\$17.85
19	\$17.60	\$18.05
20	\$18.00	\$18.45

### CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL I EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

## EXECUTIVE SECRETARY BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION EXECUTIVE SECRETARY SUPPORT OPERATIONS DIVISION FINANCE AND PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$13.60	\$14.05
2	\$13.80	\$14.25
3	\$14.00	\$14.45
4	\$14.20	\$14.65
5	\$14.60	\$15.05
6	\$14.80	\$15.25
7	\$15.00	\$15.45
8	\$15.20	\$15.65
9	\$15.40	\$15.85
10	\$15.80	\$16.25
11	\$16.00	\$16.45
12	\$16.20	\$16.65
13	\$16.40	\$16.85
14	\$16.60	\$17.05
15	\$17.00	\$17.45
16	\$17.20	\$17.65
17	\$17.40	\$17.85
18	\$17.60	\$18.05
19	\$17.80	\$18.25
20	\$18.20	\$18.65

### **CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL J**

### **ASSESSMENT ASSISTANT**

ASSESSMENT ASSISTANT - ASSESSMENT DEPLOYMENT
ASSESSMENT ASSISTANT - FEDERAL/STATE ASSESSMENT
DATA ENTRY TECHNICIAN - ESE
DATA QUALITY ASSISTANT
EMPLOYEE DATA & CERTIFICATION SPECIALIST
HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS SPECIALIST
EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SPECIALIST
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST
RISK, BENEFITS & COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST

STUDENTS & FAMILIES IN TRANSITION SPECIALIST

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$14.90	\$15.35
2	\$15.10	\$15.55
3	\$15.30	\$15.75
4	\$15.50	\$15.95
5	\$15.90	\$16.35
6	\$16.10	\$16.55
7	\$16.30	\$16.75
8	\$16.50	\$16.95
9	\$16.70	\$17.15
10	\$17.10	\$17.55
11	\$17.30	\$17.75
12	\$17.50	\$17.95
13	\$17.70	\$18.15
14	\$17.90	\$18.35
15	\$18.30	\$18.75
16	\$18.50	\$18.95
17	\$18.70	\$19.15
18	\$18.90	\$19.35
19	\$19.10	\$19.55
20	\$19.50	\$19.95

## CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL K COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST

## LOCKSMITH SCHOOL SAFETY SPECIALIST SECURITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST

### TRANSPORTATION PARTS/INVENTORY SPECIALIST

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$17.50	\$17.95
2	\$17.70	\$18.15
3	\$17.90	\$18.35
4	\$18.10	\$18.55
5	\$18.50	\$18.95
6	\$18.70	\$19.15
7	\$18.90	\$19.35
8	\$19.10	\$19.55
9	\$19.30	\$19.75
10	\$19.70	\$20.15
11	\$19.90	\$20.35
12	\$20.10	\$20.55
13	\$20.30	\$20.75
14	\$20.50	\$20.95
15	\$20.90	\$21.35
16	\$21.10	\$21.55
17	\$21.30	\$21.75
18	\$21.50	\$21.95
19	\$21.70	\$22.15
20	\$22.10	\$22.55

## CONFIDENTIAL LEVEL L ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT - ESE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT - FACILITIES OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT - FEDERAL PROGRAMS EXECUTIVE OFFICE MANAGER

FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES FINANCE/OPERATIONS SPECIALIST FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES NUTRITION/WELLNESS SPECIALIST FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES TEAM DEVELOPMENT/MARKETING SPECIALIST FTE SUPPORT SPECIALIST - ESE

GRANT ACCOUNTING COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST

MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS SPECIALIST

POSITION CONTROL SPECIALIST

SECRETARY TO THE SCHOOL BOARD & GENERAL COUNSEL

SENIOR ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT SENIOR PAYROLL ASSISTANT

	<u>Hourly</u>	AA Degree
1	\$19.50	\$19.95
2	\$19.70	\$20.15
3	\$19.90	\$20.35
4	\$20.10	\$20.55
5	\$20.50	\$20.95
6	\$20.70	\$21.15
7	\$20.90	\$21.35
8	\$21.10	\$21.55
9	\$21.30	\$21.75
10	\$21.70	\$22.15
11	\$21.90	\$22.35
12	\$22.10	\$22.55
13	\$22.30	\$22.75
14	\$22.50	\$22.95
15	\$22.90	\$23.35
16	\$23.10	\$23.55
17	\$23.30	\$23.75
18	\$23.50	\$23.95
19	\$23.70	\$24.15
20	\$24.10	\$24.55